Nissan Motor Co (Australia) Pty Ltd — Nissan F15 Juke MY2019

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

The heat shield may not be in the proper position around the front driver airbag's inflator. When the airbag is triggered, hot gas may damage the airbag material or cause the airbag to tear.

What are the hazards?

If the airbag is damaged or torn, there is an increased risk of injury and/or death to vehicle occupants in the event of accident that triggers the airbag.

What should consumers do?

Consumers will be advised to contact their Nissan Dealer to organise for the driver's airbag assembly to be replaced, free of charge.

Consumers can find their nearest dealership at https://www.nissan.com.au/find-a-dealer

For further information, consumers can contact the Nissan Customer Service Centre on 1800 035 035 (Monday to Friday, 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Traders who sold this product

Nissan Australia Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 31 July 2019 - 25 November 2020

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications
Product category